GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3516
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

ECONOMIC GROWTH ACHIEVED BY STATES
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the economic growth rate recorded in various States during the last three years and the current year;
(b) whether the Government proposes to give incentives to the States which have recorded targeted economic growth;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of per capita income in the country at present at national level and the State/Union Territory-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): The economic growth recorded in various states measured by rate of growth in the Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) at
constant (2004-05) prices during the last three years is given at Annexure-l. The estimates of GSDP for the current year (2011-12) are
not yet available.

(b): The government has no such proposal at present.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): The details of per capita income in the country at national level and State/Union Territory-wise for the years 2009-10 and 2010-11
are given in Annexure —Il.
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